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City of Hartford
General Fund Revenues

Adopted Budget for FY2016

Totals $533,814,785
REVENUES
Revenue Money and Charges for Services Other Revenues Other Financing
Property 2,949,105 3,028,300 Sources
4,812,238 0.55% 0.57% 6,612,979
0.90% 1.24%

Reimhbursements

Fines, Forfeits & 118,475
Penalties 0.02%
167,600
0.03% Licenses and Permits
6,213,860
1.47%
Intergovernmental
Revenue
244,230,556

45.75%

General Property Taxes
265,681,672
49.77%
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City of Hartford
General Fund Expenditures

Adopted Budget for FY2016

Totals $533,814.785
EXPENDITURES
Infrastructure Hartford Public Library  yoai¢h and Human
13,187,907 8'215’200 Services
247% N 1.54% 5,100,101
0.96%

Appointed and Elected
7,118,986
1.33%

Development Services
4,163,453
0.78%

Administrative Services
12,774,750
2.39%

Public Safety
74,159,540
13.89%

Debt Service
23,365,289
4.38%

Non-Operating
Expenditures
36,028,200

6.76%

Benefits and Insurance
65,693,371
12.31%

Education
284,008,188
53.20%
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ALL FUNDS REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY - FY2016

Department
Mayor's Office
Court of Common Coungil
Treasurer
Registrars of Voters
Corporation Counsel
Town and City Clerk
Internal Audit
Office of Chief Operating Officer
Communications & New Media
Total Appointed and Elected
Metro Hartford Information Services
Finance
Human Resources
Office of Management, Budget & Grants
Families, Children, Youth & Recreation
Total Administrative Services
Total General Government

Public Works

Total Infrastructure
Development Services

Total Development Services
Health and Human Services

Total Health and Human Services

Total Non-Public Safety Dept.

Fire
Police
Emergency Services and Telecommunications
Total Public Safety Dept.
Total Operating Dept.

Benefits and Insurances
Debt Service
Non-Operating Department Expenditures
Totaf Sundry
Capital Improvement (1)
Total Capital improvement
Total Municipal

Education
Total Education

Hartford Public Library
Total Hartford Public Library

Fund Total

Note:

(1) Based on the FY2016 Capital improvement Plan

Municipal
General Fund
Operating
Departments

1,800

0

597,000

0

2,720,800
2,291,100

0

40,000
16,325
5,667,025

0
322,890,524
2,500

0

7,500
322,900,824
328,567,849
1,702,663
1,702,663
5,786,905
5,786,505
782,691
782,691
336,840,108
197,910
4,825,350
155,050
5,178,310
342,018,418

oo o C o O

342,018,418

191,706,367
191,796,367

533,814,785

Municipal
Other Fund
Operating
Departments

25,000

4,646,711
14,846,049
19,492,760
19,528,260
12,774,136
12,774,136
60,041,239
£0,041,239

7,844 686

7,844,686

100,188,321
540,000
2,049,432
737,489
3,326,921
103,515,242

o oo O 00

103,516,242

103,515,242

Capitatl

Improvement

Plan

o0 0 00 0o 000000000 0000000000000 oo

o o o O

140,555,623
140,555,623
140,555,623

140,555,623

Education
Other Funds

o0 0 00 0000000000 0000000000000 00

oo 0O o0 0 o o

145,342,440
145,342,440

[ =]

145,342,440

Library
Other Funds

OO OO0 OO0 0 000000 0oL o000 0000000000 OO0

o 0 OO0 000

<

1,155,281
1,165,281

1,155,281

TOTAL
ALL FUNDS

26,800
0

597,000

0

2,720,800
2,301,600

0

40,000
18,325
5,702,525

0
322,890,824
2,500
4,646,744
14,853,549
342,393,584
348,096,109
14,476,799
14,476,799
5,828,144
65,828,144
8,627,377
8,627,377
437,028,429
737,910
6,574,782
892,539
8,505,231
445,533,660

oo oo

140,555,623
140,555,623
586,089,283

337,138,807
337,138,807

1,155,281
1,155,281

924,383,371
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ALL FUNDS EXPENDITURES BUDGET SUMMARY - FY2016

Department
Mayor's Office
Court of Common Council
Treasurer
Registrars of Voters
Corporation Counsel
Town and City Clerk
Internal Audit
Office of Chief Operating Officer
Communications & New Media
Total Appointed and Elected
Metro Hartford Information Services
Finance
Human Resources
Office of Management, Budget & Grants
Families, Children, Youth & Recreaticn
Total Administrative Services
Total General Government

Public Works

Total Infrastructure
Development Services

Total Development Services
Health and Human Services

Total Health and Human Services

Total Non-Public Safety Dept.

Fire
Police
Emergency Services and Telecommunications
Total Public Safety Dept.
Totai Operating Dapt,
Benefits and Insurances
Debt Service
Non-Operating Department Expenditures
Total Sundry
Capital Improvement (1)
Total Capital Improvement
Total Municipal

Education
Total Education

Hartferd Public Library
Total Hartford Public Library

Fund Total

Note:

Municipal
General Fund
Cperating
Departments

674,600
668,945
438,010
520,224
1,715,353
821,643
487,091
1,078,002
695,118
7,118,986
2,288,606
3,348,148
1,438,460
799,918
4,899,618
12,774,750
19,893,736
13,187,907
13,187,207
4,163,453
4,163,453
5,100,101
5,100,101
42,345,197
32,308,978
38,011,408
3,839,154
74,169,540
116,504,737
65,603,371
23,365,289
36,028,200
125,086,860
0

0
241,691,697

284,008,188
284,008,188

8,215,000
8,215,000

533,814,785

{1} Based on the FY2016 Capital Improvement Plan

Municipat
Cther Fund
QOperating
Departments

25,060

4,646,711
14,846,049
19,492,760
19,528,260
12,774,136
12,774,136
60,041,239
60,041,239

7,844,686

7,844,686

100,188,321
540,000
2,049,432
737,489
3,326,921
103,615,242

0
0
0
0
0
0

103,515,242

103,515,242

Capital
Improvement
Plan
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
v}
0
o]
0
0
4]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
G
0
0
0
0
0
0
8}
1]
140,555,623
140,555,623
140,555,623
0
0
0
0
140,555,623

Education
Other Funds

O O 0 0 0 0 O o o OO0 00 Q0o 0o 0o o 000000000000 D 0D

145,342,440
145,342,440

Qo

145,342,440

Library Other

Funds
0
0
0
[
0
0
0
0
0
0
g
4]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4]
4]
4]
0
4]
Q
0
0
4]
0
0
0
0
0
1,155,281
1,165,281
1,155,281

TOTAL
ALt FUNDS

699,600
688,945
438,010
520,224
1,715,358
832,143
487,091
1,078,002
695,118
7,164,486
2,288,606
3,348,148
1,438,460
5,446,629
19,745,667
32,287,510
39,421,996
26,962,043
26,962,043
64,204,692
64,204,692
12,944,787
12,944,787
142,533,518
32,848,978
40,060,840
4,576,643
77,486,461
220,019,979
65,683,371
23,365,289
36,028,200
125,086,860
140,565,623
140,565,623
485,662,462

429,360,628
429,360,628

9,370,281
9,370,281

924,383,371
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General Fund Expenditures as a Percent of Total General Fund Budget

Department

Mayor's Office
Court of Common Council
City Treasurer
Registrars of Voters
Corporation Counsel
Town and City Clerk
Internal Audit
Office of Chief Operating Officer
Communications & New Media
Total Appointed and Elected
Metro Hartford Information Services
Finance
Human Resources
Office of Management and Budget
Families, Children, Youth & Recreation
Total Administrative Services
Total General Government
Fire
Police
Emergency Services and Telecommunications
Total Public Safety
Public Works
Total Infrastructure
Development Services
Total Development Services
Health and Human Services
Total Health and Human Services
Total Municipal Operating Departments
Sundry
Benefits and Insurances
Debt Service
Non-Operating Department Expenditures
Total Sundry

Total Municipal

Education
Total Education

Hartford Public Library
Total Hartford Public Library

General Fund Total

FY2016
Adopted

674,600
688,945
438,010
520,224
1,715,363
821,643
487,091
1,078,002
695,118
7,118,986
2,288,608
3,348,148
1,438,460
799,918
4,899,618
12,774,750
19,883,736
32,308,978
38,011,408
3,839,154
74,159,640
13,187,907
13,187,907
4,163,453
4,163,453
5,100,101
5,100,101
116,504,737

65,693,371
23,365,289
36,028,200
125,086,860
241,591,697

284,008,188
284,008,188

8,215,000
8,215,000

533,814,785

Percent of Total
General Fund Budget

0.13%
0.13%
0.08%
0.10%
0.32%
0.16%
0.09%
0.20%
0.13%
1.33%
0.43%
0.63%
0.27%
0.156%
0.92%
2.3%%
3.73%
6.05%
7.12%
0.72%
13.89%
2.47%
247%
0.78%
0.78%
0.96%
0.96%
21.82%

12.31%
4.38%
6.76%
23.43%
45.26%

53.20%
53.20%

1.54%
1.54%

100.00%
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STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS*
For the Year Ended June 30, 2014
{In Thousands)

Community
Capital Development Nonmajor Totat
Improvement  Loan and Debt Educational Governmental Governmental
General Fund Grant Service Grants Funds Funds
Revenues
Property taxes $ 256,765 3 - 5 - $ - 5 - $ - § 256,765
Licenses, permits, and other charges 6,555 - - - - - 6,555
intergovernmental revenues 286,236 18,229 - - 115,422 119,533 539,420
Charges for services 3,589 - - - - 14,238 17,827
Use of propery 3,227 - - - - - 3,227
Invesiment income 489 - 158 - - 4,864 5,512
Miscellaneous 498 169 082 - 11,690 1,954 15,283
Total revenues 557,359 18,398 1,141 - 127,112 140,689 844,599
Expenditures
Current:
General government 18,384 - - - - 8,462 27,846
Public safety 74,778 - - - - 21,917 98,695
Public works 13,761 {1,560) - - - 128 12,329
Bevelopment and community affairs 4,739 - 2,406 - - 53,010 60,155
Human services 4,441 - - - - 24128 28,568
Education 321,535 - - - 131,614 17,296 470,445
Recreation and culture 7,863 - B - - 2,264 10,127
Benefits and insurance 86,898 - - - - - 86,898
Other 21,019 - - - - - 21,018
Capital outlay - 71,730 - - - 4,549 76,279
Debt service - 1,480 - 46,851 - 5,987 54,318
Total expenditures 554,418 71,650 2,406 46,851 131,614 437,741 944 680
Excess {deficiency) of revenues
over expenditures 2,941 {63,252) (1,265) (46,851) (4,502) 2,848 {100,081}
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Transfers in 10,430 - - 25,360 2,074 1,108 38,972
Transfers out (26,868) - - - - {7,094) {(33,962)
Lease proceeds - - - - - 2,758 2,758
lssuance of bonds - 10,250 - - - - 10,250
Issuance of bond anticipation notes - 56,000 - - - - 56,000
Totat other financing
sources (uses) (16,438) 66,250 - 25,360 2,074 {3,228) 74018
Net change in fund
balances (13,497) 12,998 {1.265) (21,481 (2,428) (380) {26,063}
Fund Balances, beginning
of year 30,378 {5,711) 2,075 138,217 10,513 32,637 208,109
Fund Balances, end of year $ 16881 & 7287 & 810 $ 116726 5 8085 % 32257 § 182046

* FY2014 Comprehensive Annual Financial Repor
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